

No. 20101/211

Permanent Mission of Thailand to ASEAN Sentral Senayan I, 3rd Fl., Jl. Asia Afrika No. 8, Jakarta 10270 Tel: (62-21) 572 5767 Fax: (62-21) 572 4206

The Permanent Mission of Thailand to ASEAN presents its compliments to the ASEAN Secretariat, and has the honour to transmit the attached hereto, for your record, a copy of the Minister of Foreign Affairs of Thailand's Note No. 0804/343, dated 30 April B.E. 2553 (2010) notifying the Secretary-General of ASEAN that Thailand has completed its internal procedures for the entry into force of the ASEAN Trade in Goods Agreement (ATIGA), and requesting that all Member States be informed accordingly.

The Permanent Mission of Thailand to ASEAN avails itself of this opportunity to renew to the ASEAN Secretariat the assurances of its highest consideration.



RECEIVED 17 MAY 2010 LEGAL SERVICES AND AGREEMENTS DIRECTORATE

ASEAN Secretariat,

JAKARTA.



No. 0804/343

Ministry of Foreign Affairs, Sri Ayudhya Road, Bangkok 10400

30 April B.E. 2553 (2010)

Excellency,

I have the honour to refer to the ASEAN Trade in Goods Agreement (ATIGA) done at Petchaburi, the Kingdom of Thailand, on 26 February 2009.

In this connection, I have further the honour to inform Your Excellency that, in compliance with Article 96 paragraph 2 of the Agreement, Thailand has completed her internal procedures for the entry into force of the above-mentioned Agreement. Therefore, I wish to request Your Excellency's good offices in notifying all Member States in accordance with Article 96 paragraph 3 of the said Agreement.

Accept, Excellency, the renewed assurances of my highest consideration.

(Kasit Piromya)

Minister of Foreign Affairs of Thailand

His Excellency Dr. Surin Pitsuwan, Secretary-General of ASEAN, JAKARTA.